Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
1
Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
Rainer Chambeau
Development Management (Region 1)
Rainer.Chambeau@westerncape.gov.za  |  Tel: 021 483 2729
EIA REFERENCE NUMBER:  16/3/3/1/A1/20/3002/22

A minimum buffer of approximately 15m between the proposed pipeline and the Duikersvlei canal
and associated wetland will be applied to avoid any potential impacts on the freshwater features.
Following the installation of the proposed bulk sewer, the existing Montague Bulk Sewer will be
rehabilitated using the non-intrusive method of cure-in-place pipe.
Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
5
C.  SITE DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
The authorised listed activities will be undertaken on Erven 3624-RE, 8/RE, 1754, 1422-RE, 4672, CA245-
27-RE, 2434, RE/1428, RE/1432, 40200-RE, 9379/RE, RE/27, RE/7170, Erf 28, RE/38602, Erf 105727, RE/1607
and RE/20988, Montague Gardens.
The 21-digit Surveyor General codes for the proposed site are:
3624-RE C01600360000362400000
8/RE C01600360000000800000
1754 C01600360000175400000
1422-RE C01600360000142200000
4672 C01600360000467200000
CA245-27-RE C01600000000024500027
2434 C01600360000243400000
RE/1428 C01600360000142800000
RE/1432 C01600360000143200000
40200-RE C01600190004020000000
9379/RE C01600340000937900000
RE/27 C01600360000002700000
RE/7170 C01600360000717000000
Erf 28 C01600360000002800000
RE/38602 C01600340003860200000
Erf 105727 C01600070010572700000
RE/1607 C01600360000160700000
RE/20988 C01600340002098800000
The site co-ordinates for the proposed pipeline installation are:
Starting point 33° 03’48.82” South 18° 31’13.55” East